MINI-MELF Resistors with Established Reliability
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: specialresistors@vishay.com Document Number: 28786
66 Revision: 21-May-12
SMM0204 .... EN803 E8
Vishay Draloric
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
FEATURES

ceramic body (Al2O3) and conditioned to achieve the desired
PACKAGING
TYPE CODE QUANTITY CARRIER TAPE WIDTH PITCH REEL DIAMETER
SMM0204 …. EN803 E8
B1 1000 Blister tape
acc. IEC 60286-3,
Type II
8 mm 4 mm 180 mm/7"
B3 3000
DIMENSIONS AND MASS
TYPE
L
(mm)
D
(mm)
L1 min.
(mm)
D1
(mm)
K
(mm)
MASS
(mg)
SMM0204 .... EN803 E8 3.6 + 0/- 0.15 1.5 + 0/- 0.2 1.65 D + 0/- 0.15 0.7 ± 0.2 22
RECOMMENDED SOLDER PAD DIMENSIONS
TYPE
WAVE SOLDERING REFLOW SOLDERING
G
(mm)
Y
(mm)
X
(mm)
Z
(mm)
G
(mm)
Y
(mm)
X
(mm)
Z
(mm)
SMM0204 .... EN803 E8 1.5 1.5 1.8 4.5 1.6 1.25 1.7 4.1
L1K
D1 D
L
G X
Y
Z
Document Number: 28786 For technical questions, contact: specialresistors@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 21-May-12 69
SMM0204 .... EN803 E8
MINI-MELF Resistors with Established Reliability Vishay Draloric
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT